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2015 Surge Projects
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2015 Projects Completed

2015 PROJECT TOTALS

m
1 Development Center Remodel $4,995750 $4.995750
2 City Hall Renovation $891,800 0 $SE¥‘5,8CI’J
3 Fire Station No. 2 %1262 500 0 $1262500
4 Water Resource Recovery Farility (WRRF) $58400,000 in $58.400,000
5 Landfill Cell #5 Construction $1.224700 40 1,224 700
6 Land Acquisition for Public Works Facility 41,000,000 41,000,000 40
7 High 5chool Area Improvements (Offsite) $9,.910,385 $5917451 $3,992,934
8 High 5chool Improvements {Onsite) 15,513,600 10 15513600
9 1th Street (32nd Avenue to West Dakota Pkwy) $6,265,053 6,265,053 10
10 1S 2/85 and 1ith Street Intersection {Phase Il) $3236133 42,946,698 $289.435
1 1ith Street (48th Avenue to 32nd Avenue) $7831034 $2112,010 $5719.024
12 16th Avenue (50th St to 58th St) $6138,329 £4.9480Mn 41190318
B 56th Street (US 2/85 to 135th Avenue) $9378434 $7024,984 $2,353450
14 University Avenue Diainage Ditch $2,374535 $2.374535 40
15 4th Avenue Improvements (Wegley - Ph 1) 4536,028 $136,692 $399,336
16 49th Street (Williston Park) $536448 $120,840 $415608
17 66th Street (Northemn Heights) $243530 $128,530 $115,000
18 Wegley Green Acres - Phase 2 $5,535113 $3074,613 $2460,500
19 Williston Park - Phase 2 $2630400 £1140,700 $1489,700
20 F Highland Drive (8th Ave to E Dakota Phwy) $433400 5476 1432924
21 2015 Program Management $391486 4391486 40
22 2015 Street Rehabilitation (Mill & Overlay) $493750 40 $493750
2 2015 Water Main Replacement $2,445,000 10 $2,445000
24 2015 Sidewalk Improvements $43,800 30 343,800
25 Schlumberger Drainage Improvements $365,000 $0 $365,000
26 LED Street Light Replacements $356,000 in $356,000
21 Pavement Striping $240,000 £0 $240,000
28 Boulevard Landscaping $305,000 i0 $305,000
29 New Armory Curb and Gutter (Nat'l Guard) $153,000 i0 $153,000
30 2075 Street Reconstruction 15,320,989 i 45,320,989
31 13th Avenue (42nd St to 45th St $1018,000 0 $1,018,000
32 Stony Creek Rail Yard (Vestal) $924.900 0 $924,900
33 2005 Alley Improvements $124500 $124,500




2016 Surge Projects
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2016 Projects Under Contract

2016 PROJECTS UNDER CONTRACT TOTALS
e [t ] aisiion || one s ves

1 Remodel Main Fire Station $3471700 $347700

2 Fire Station #3 $5,398,900 $0 $5,398,900

3 WRRF Construction $21,000,000 50 $21,000,000

4 landfill - Cell #6 Grading & Leachate Pond $3,512,700 50 43,512,700

5 Public Works Facility Master Plan $250,000 $250,000 $0

6 Government Center Land Acguisition $4,350,000 $500,000 43,850,000

7 58th Street (16th Ave to 6th Ave) $4173100 $3238100 $935,000

8 58th Street (US2/85 to 2nd Avenue West) $2,230,000 $1,224900 41005100

9 3Ind Ave Lift Station / Sand Creek Trunk Sewer $2438,800 $2,325,500 $113,300

10 East Dakota Parkway (Broadway to 6th St) $1791.800 $1,791.800 £0

*11 2016 Street Reconstruction - Part | $1520,900 $1,010,962 4509938

*12 2016 Street Reconstruction - Part Il £2099,000 $2,099,000 £0

13 Reconstruct 2nd Ave/2nd St Intersection $1,653100 1,603,100 $50,000

*14 2016 Water Main Replacement $2,250,500 £2,250,500 £0

15 1S 2/85 & 58th Street Water Main Crossing $104,600 $41840 462,760

16 LS 2/85 & 53rd Street Water Main Crossing $169100 $169,100 $0

17 53rd Street / 1st Avenue Sewer Extension 469,500 $151500 $318,000

*18  Alley Reconstruction (Commercial) $568,800 $381096 $187704

19 26th Street (Univ to £ Dakota) M&0O $270,200 $108080 $162120

20 1ith Street (9th Ave W to US 2/85) M&O $484,800 $193,920 $290,880

21 US 2/85 /9th Ave/oth Ave/26th St Int's $3,549,500 $52.000 $3497500

22 Williston Entrance Signs - Phases 182 $381700 $0 ‘13381 700
23 (Consultant Support Services 1,000,000 $1,000,000

2015 Projects Under Contract Totals

*Surge funds used for malntenancefreconstructlonfreplacement DI‘OJE(tS are the result of a 5|gn|f|cant
increase in growth-related wear and tear and increased capacity placed on existing facilities.
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2016 Pending Projects

m raject Desmptlun Total Project Cost Surge Funds Used Other Funds Used

Ith Street Bell Drainage Crossing $1,800,000 1,800,000
25 7th Street Watermain Replacement $211,200 $211,200 30
26 WRRF Trunk Sewer Connection $844.000 $0 $844,000
27 2016 Street Rehabilitation (M&0) $1500,000 $750,000 $750,000
28 [ron Point Development PRV Vaults $200,000 $200,000 30
29 Alley Recanstruction (Residential) $640,000 $428,800 $211.200
30 Pavement Striping $300,000 $300,000 $0
31 Boulevard landscaping $150,000 $150,000 30
32 LED Street Light Replacements $150,000 $150,000 30
33 US2/85/ 32nd Ave / 2nd St Intersection $22,578,000 $500,000 522,078,000
34 West Williston Drainage Phase 283 $9,600,000 $0 $9,600,000
35 Hwy 1804 (RR Bridge to East Truck Bypass) $27500,000 $125,000 $27375,000
36 2nd Avenue West (18th St to 26th St) M&O $900.000 $270,000 $630,000
37 Stormwater Management Planning $250,000 $250,000 %0
38 US2/85/58th St Intersection $2.320,000 10 $2,320,000

39 Tith Street Trail (Gate Ave to 15th Ave) $72100 £72100 %0

**Actual surge fund amounts subject to fluctuations for active construction projects that nave not been completed.




XWA Renderings
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XWA Renderings

VALLISTON DASIM

MTEANATIONAL AIRDORT
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XWA Renderings
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name Start

2016 Ground Breaking Projects 9/1/15
Land Acquisition 10/1/15
Cheveron Pipeline Removal 5/16/16
Site Grading (including Tribal coordination) 9/1/15
Reroute 59" Street NW 5/6/16
Terminal Building Construction — Phase 1 5/9/16

(Surcharge; Construction Roads & Staging)

Finish
10/1/17
7/1/16
9/1/16
10/1/17
11/15/16
11/15/16

Bid Date
NA
NA

7112/16

7112/16

7112/16

7112/16
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name

Utilities and Pipelines
Relocation of MWEC Distribution Line
Pipelines (Enbridge & ONEOK) Relocation
Electrical Service
Natural Gas Service

Water Service (Bypass to Airport & Source to
Bypass)

Communications Service
Waste Water Treatment

Waste Water Collection

Start
3/1/16
3/1/16

5/20/16
3/1/16
4/1/16

8/15/16

3/1/16
6/15/16
8/15/16

Finish
5/1/18
7130/17
7/30/17
7130117
5/1/18
10/11/17

7131/17
9/1/17
11/15/17

Bid Date
NA
211/17
1/15/17
8/1/16
8/1/17
4/1/17

8/1/16
1/15/17
2/15/17
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name

Airfield

7,500 x 150’ Primary Runway & Lighting

4,500’ x 75’ Crosswind Runway & Lighting
(Including Turnarounds)

7,500" X 50" Primary Parallel Taxiway & Lighting
General Aviation Apron & Taxiways

Commercial Service Apron & Taxiways

8/1/16
8/1/16
9/1/17

10/3/16
11/7/16
10/1/17

Finish
10/1/19
10/1/18
8/1/19

9/30/18
10/27/17
10/1/19

Bid Date

NA
6/1/17
6/1/18

6/1/17
5/1/17
6/1/18
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name Finish Bid Date
NAV AIDS/Electrical 5/6/16 11/1/18 NA
FAA NAVAIDs 5/6/16 11/1/18 6/1/17
(including NWS ASOS & MALSR Light Support)
Electrical Vault Building, Electrical Systems, 9/1/16 10/1/18 6/1/17

and Radios
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name Finish Bid Date

Roads 5/9/16 7/1/19 NA
Airport Access Road 5/9/16 10/15/17 4/1/17
GA/ Cargo / GSE Access Roads 9/1/16 711/19 10/1/18
Airport Perimeter Security/Access Control & 1/15/17 10/1/18 1/15/18

Wildlife fence
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name Finish Bid Date
Vertical Structures 8/11/15 10/15/19 NA
Terminal Building 8/11/15 6/30/19 10/15/16
ARFF/SRE Building 8/11/15 6/30/19 3/1/17
Commercial Service Parking Lot & Terminal 8/1/16 7/1/18 10/15/17
Road Loop
Paid Parking Building 5/1/18 10/15/19 2/1/19

Airport Building and Facilities Landscaping 8/1/16 711/19 2/2/19
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XWA Construction Schedule

Task Name Start Finish Bid Date

Commission Airport — Date Range 4/25/19 10/10/19 NA




Transportation
State/ Federal
Local
Wastewater
Treatment

Lift Stations
Trunk Mains
Water

Trunk Mains
Storage

Main Replacements
Stormwater
Solid Waste
Airport

Public Buildings

Totals

Grand Total

2017-2019

& & &+

& A

2017
90,061,000.00
37,711,000.00
52,350,000.00

8,000,000.00
733,400.00
1,425,600.00

10,315,200.00
6,500,000.00
2,000,000.00
9,600,000.00

80,000,000.00
10,000,000.00

$ 218,635,200.00

2018
$ 58,000,000.00
$ 13,412,500.00
$ 44,587,500.00
$ 5,000,000.00
$ 5,010,720.00
$ 9,556,800.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 75,000.00

$ 80,000,000.00
$ 10,850,000.00

$ 169,992,520.00

witstoN Future Capital Improvements Plan

2019
$ 15,575,000.00
$ 0
$ 15,575,000.00
$ 3,500,000.00
$ 760,320.00
$ 1,900,800.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 400,000.00

$ 80,000,000.00

$ 103,636,120.00

$492,263,840.00



Transportation
State/ Federal
Local
Wastewater
Treatment

Lift Stations
Trunk Mains
Water

Trunk Mains
Storage

Main Replacements
Stormwater
Solid Waste
Airport

Public Buildings

Totals

Grand Total

2020-2022

2020
$ 49,175,000.00
$ 4,500,000.00
$ 43,675,000.00

$ 3,083,520.00
$ 5,485,600.00
$ 1,500,000.00
$ 59,244,120.00

2021
$ 31,800,000.00
$ 0
$ 31,800,000.00

$ 2,274,080.00
$ 1,937,760.00
$ 844,800.00

$ 1,500,000.00

$ 38,356,640.00

witstoN Future Capital Improvements Plan

2022
$ 7,950,000.00
$ 0
$ 7,950,000.00

$ 1,500,000.00
$ 2,217,600.00
$ 1,500,000.00

$ 13,167,600.00

$ 110,768,360.00



State Treasurer Disbursements

Type Date Amount YTD
City Occupancy 7/22/2016 $ 35,843.33 $ 218,574.01
City Restaurant / Lodging 7/22/2016 $ 170,935.56 $ 540,226.90
City Sales Tax 712212016 $ 538,506.39 $ 4,180,806.67
Highway Tax 7/22/2016 $ 81,114.92 $ 520,100.71
GPT 7/22/2016 $ 2,845,040.90 $ 19,375,820.89
State Revenue Sharing 7/22/2016 $ 412,619.92 $ 1,391,461.75
PS County Sales Tax 7/22/2016 $ 680,748.32 $ 4,931,535.66
Airline Tax 7122/2016 $ - $ 5,426.77
Total YTD $31,163,953.36
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Major Fund Balances

General Fund $ 33,742,156.35
Sales Tax Fund $ 15,038,407.43
Jobs Fund $ 5,789,951.45

Equipment Reserve Fund $ 2,680,713.13
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Enterprise Fund Balances

Enterprise Funds Unrestricted

Water Fund $ 1,706,887.52
Sewer Fund $ (781,125.34)
Refuse Fund $ 367,569.55

Landfill Fund $9,462,072.98
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Bond Proceeds Fund Balances

Bond Proceeds Fund Balances

Public Safety Bond $ 31,681,265.85

2013A Infrastructure Bond $ 9,509,379.16
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City Debt

T

Current
Debt Issuance $ 39,647,064.93
Principal Payments $ 16,289,705.00
Year Prior $ 218,853,970.00

Unaudited Total $274,790,739.93



Celebrate and Communicate
Your Success




Thank You

Brad Bekkedahl

Finance Commissioner

City of Williston

E-malil: drbekk@wil.midco.net
Cell Phone: 701-570-1879
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